

Description	Resource Codes	Object Codes	Original Budget (A)	Board Approved Operating Budget (B)	Actuals To Date (C)	Projected Year Totals (D)	Difference (Col B & D) (E)	% Diff Column B & D (F)
A. REVENUES								
1) LCFF Sources		8010-8099	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
2) Federal Revenue		8100-8299	8,189,369.00	8,631,711.00	2,936,095.99	8,631,711.00	0.00	0.0%
3) Other State Revenue		8300-8599	527,204.00	570,880.00	1,814,957.04	570,880.00	0.00	0.0%
4) Other Local Revenue		8600-8799	155,993.00	156,420.00	120,427.45	156,420.00	0.00	0.0%
5) TOTAL, REVENUES			8,872,566.00	9,359,011.00	4,871,480.48	9,359,011.00		
B. EXPENDITURES								
1) Certificated Salaries		1000-1999	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
2) Classified Salaries		2000-2999	3,866,793.00	3,883,506.00	1,688,416.26	4,189,056.00	(305,550.00)	-7.9%
3) Employee Benefits		3000-3999	1,929,334.00	1,866,166.00	882,032.10	2,028,889.00	(162,723.00)	-8.7%
4) Books and Supplies		4000-4999	4,517,987.00	5,267,765.00	1,824,028.58	4,797,522.00	470,243.00	8.9%
5) Services and Other Operating Expenditures		5000-5999	102,569.00	114,438.00	41,813.85	116,408.00	(1,970.00)	-1.7%
6) Capital Outlay		6000-6999	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
7) Other Outgo (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)	7100-7299,7400-7499		0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
8) Other Outgo - Transfers of Indirect Costs		7300-7399	463,209.00	521,763.00	0.00	521,763.00	0.00	0.0%
9) TOTAL, EXPENDITURES			10,879,892.00	11,653,638.00	4,436,290.79	11,653,638.00		
C. EXCESS (DEFICIENCY) OF REVENUES OVER EXPENDITURES BEFORE OTHER FINANCING SOURCES AND USES (A5 - B9)			(2,007,326.00)	(2,294,627.00)	435,189.69	(2,294,627.00)		
D. OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES								
1) Interfund Transfers								
a) Transfers In		8900-8929	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
b) Transfers Out		7600-7629	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
2) Other Sources/Uses								
a) Sources		8930-8979	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
b) Uses		7630-7699	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
3) Contributions		8980-8999	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
4) TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		
E. NET INCREASE (DECREASE) IN FUND BALANCE (C + D4)			(2,007,326.00)	(2,294,627.00)	435,189.69	(2,294,627.00)		
F. FUND BALANCE, RESERVES								
1) Beginning Fund Balance								
a) As of July 1 - Unaudited		9791	2,007,326.00	6,570,726.00		6,570,726.00	0.00	0.0%
b) Audit Adjustments		9793	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.0%
c) As of July 1 - Audited (F1a + F1b)			2,007,326.00	6,570,726.00		6,570,726.00		
d) Other Restatements		9795	0.00	0.00		0.00	0.00	0.0%
e) Adjusted Beginning Balance (F1c + F1d)			2,007,326.00	6,570,726.00		6,570,726.00		
2) Ending Balance, June 30 (E + F1e)			0.00	4,276,099.00		4,276,099.00		
Components of Ending Fund Balance								
a) Nonspendable								
Revolving Cash		9711	0.00	0.00		0.00		
Stores		9712	0.00	0.00		0.00		
Prepaid Items		9713	0.00	0.00		0.00		
All Others		9719	0.00	0.00		0.00		
b) Restricted		9740	0.00	4,276,099.00		4,276,099.00		

Description	Resource Codes	Object Codes	Original Budget (A)	Board Approved Operating Budget (B)	Actuals To Date (C)	Projected Year Totals (D)	Difference (Col B & D) (E)	% Diff Column B & D (F)
c) Committed								
Stabilization Arrangements		9750	0.00	0.00		0.00		
Other Commitments		9760	0.00	0.00		0.00		
d) Assigned								
Other Assignments		9780	0.00	0.00		0.00		
e) Unassigned/Unappropriated								
Reserve for Economic Uncertainties		9789	0.00	0.00		0.00		
Unassigned/Unappropriated Amount		9790	0.00	0.00		0.00		
FEDERAL REVENUE								
Child Nutrition Programs		8220	7,797,683.00	8,240,025.00	2,936,095.99	8,240,025.00	0.00	0.0%
Donated Food Commodities		8221	391,686.00	391,686.00	0.00	391,686.00	0.00	0.0%
All Other Federal Revenue		8290	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL, FEDERAL REVENUE			8,189,369.00	8,631,711.00	2,936,095.99	8,631,711.00	0.00	0.0%
OTHER STATE REVENUE								
Child Nutrition Programs		8520	527,204.00	570,880.00	1,814,957.04	570,880.00	0.00	0.0%
All Other State Revenue		8590	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER STATE REVENUE			527,204.00	570,880.00	1,814,957.04	570,880.00	0.00	0.0%
OTHER LOCAL REVENUE								
Sales								
Sale of Equipment/Supplies		8631	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Food Service Sales		8634	126,951.00	126,951.00	33,447.55	126,951.00	0.00	0.0%
Leases and Rentals		8650	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Interest		8660	7,000.00	7,000.00	22,211.50	7,000.00	0.00	0.0%
Net Increase (Decrease) in the Fair Value of Investments		8662	0.00	0.00	62,224.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Fees and Contracts								
Interagency Services		8677	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Other Local Revenue								
All Other Local Revenue		8699	22,042.00	22,469.00	2,544.40	22,469.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER LOCAL REVENUE			155,993.00	156,420.00	120,427.45	156,420.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL, REVENUES			8,872,566.00	9,359,011.00	4,871,480.48	9,359,011.00		
CERTIFICATED SALARIES								
Certificated Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries		1300	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Other Certificated Salaries		1900	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL, CERTIFICATED SALARIES			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
CLASSIFIED SALARIES								
Classified Support Salaries		2200	3,075,011.00	3,109,155.00	1,269,557.18	3,299,935.00	(190,780.00)	-6.1%
Classified Supervisors' and Administrators' Salaries		2300	678,127.00	660,696.00	364,778.63	762,312.00	(101,616.00)	-15.4%
Clerical, Technical and Office Salaries		2400	113,655.00	113,655.00	54,080.45	126,809.00	(13,154.00)	-11.6%
Other Classified Salaries		2900	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL, CLASSIFIED SALARIES			3,866,793.00	3,883,506.00	1,688,416.26	4,189,056.00	(305,550.00)	-7.9%
EMPLOYEE BENEFITS								
STRS		3101-3102	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
PERS		3201-3202	794,180.00	790,378.00	341,616.40	873,143.00	(82,765.00)	-10.5%
OASDI/Medicare/Alternative		3301-3302	295,814.00	297,088.00	128,032.29	320,336.00	(23,248.00)	-7.8%

Description	Resource Codes	Object Codes	Original Budget (A)	Board Approved Operating Budget (B)	Actuals To Date (C)	Projected Year Totals (D)	Difference (Col B & D) (E)	% Diff Column B & D (F)
Health and Welfare Benefits		3401-3402	443,120.00	389,755.00	203,520.39	439,875.00	(50,120.00)	-12.9%
Unemployment Insurance		3501-3502	19,318.00	19,416.00	8,363.90	20,939.00	(1,523.00)	-7.8%
Workers' Compensation		3601-3602	72,231.00	64,858.00	28,117.08	69,925.00	(5,067.00)	-7.8%
OPEB, Allocated		3701-3702	304,671.00	304,671.00	172,382.04	304,671.00	0.00	0.0%
OPEB, Active Employees		3751-3752	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Other Employee Benefits		3901-3902	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL, EMPLOYEE BENEFITS			1,929,334.00	1,866,166.00	882,032.10	2,028,889.00	(162,723.00)	-8.7%
BOOKS AND SUPPLIES								
Books and Other Reference Materials		4200	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Materials and Supplies		4300	1,425,753.00	1,450,587.00	146,720.87	651,719.00	798,868.00	55.1%
Noncapitalized Equipment		4400	60,062.00	78,997.00	31,654.00	98,118.00	(19,121.00)	-24.2%
Food		4700	3,032,172.00	3,738,181.00	1,645,653.71	4,047,685.00	(309,504.00)	-8.3%
TOTAL, BOOKS AND SUPPLIES			4,517,987.00	5,267,765.00	1,824,028.58	4,797,522.00	470,243.00	8.9%
SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES								
Subagreements for Services		5100	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Travel and Conferences		5200	6,550.00	5,915.00	1,554.32	5,915.00	0.00	0.0%
Dues and Memberships		5300	3,200.00	3,200.00	1,659.63	3,200.00	0.00	0.0%
Insurance		5400-5450	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Operations and Housekeeping Services		5500	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Rentals, Leases, Repairs, and Noncapitalized Improvements		5600	27,323.00	39,890.00	14,218.36	42,364.00	(2,474.00)	-6.2%
Transfers of Direct Costs		5710	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Transfers of Direct Costs - Interfund		5750	(3,975.00)	(4,673.00)	(6,439.35)	(6,317.00)	1,644.00	-35.2%
Professional/Consulting Services and Operating Expenditures		5800	69,471.00	70,106.00	30,820.89	71,246.00	(1,140.00)	-1.6%
Communications		5900	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL, SERVICES AND OTHER OPERATING EXPENDITURES			102,569.00	114,438.00	41,813.85	116,408.00	(1,970.00)	-1.7%
CAPITAL OUTLAY								
Buildings and Improvements of Buildings		6200	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Equipment		6400	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Equipment Replacement		6500	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Lease Assets		6600	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL, CAPITAL OUTLAY			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)								
Debt Service								
Debt Service - Interest		7438	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Other Debt Service - Principal		7439	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO (excluding Transfers of Indirect Costs)			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS								
Transfers of Indirect Costs - Interfund		7350	463,209.00	521,763.00	0.00	521,763.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER OUTGO - TRANSFERS OF INDIRECT COSTS			463,209.00	521,763.00	0.00	521,763.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL, EXPENDITURES			10,879,892.00	11,653,638.00	4,436,290.79	11,653,638.00		
INTERFUND TRANSFERS								

Description	Resource Codes	Object Codes	Original Budget (A)	Board Approved Operating Budget (B)	Actuals To Date (C)	Projected Year Totals (D)	Difference (Col B & D) (E)	% Diff Column B & D (F)
INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN								
From: General Fund		8916	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers In		8919	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
(a) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS IN			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT								
Other Authorized Interfund Transfers Out		7619	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
(b) TOTAL, INTERFUND TRANSFERS OUT			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
OTHER SOURCES/USES								
SOURCES								
Other Sources								
Transfers from Funds of Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs		8965	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Long-Term Debt Proceeds								
Proceeds from Leases		8972	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
All Other Financing Sources		8979	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
(c) TOTAL, SOURCES			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
USES								
Transfers of Funds from Lapsed/Reorganized LEAs		7651	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
All Other Financing Uses		7699	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
(d) TOTAL, USES			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
CONTRIBUTIONS								
Contributions from Unrestricted Revenues		8980	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
Contributions from Restricted Revenues		8990	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
(e) TOTAL, CONTRIBUTIONS			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00	0.0%
TOTAL, OTHER FINANCING SOURCES/USES								
(a - b + c - d + e)			0.00	0.00	0.00	0.00		

Resource	Description	2022-23 Projected Totals
5310	Child Nutrition: School Programs (e.g., School Lunch, School Breakfast, Milk, Pregnant & Lactating Students)	3,927,396.00
5320	Child Nutrition: Child Care Food Program (CCFP) Claims-Centers and Family Day Care Homes (Meal Reimbursements)	348,703.00
Total, Restricted Balance		4,276,099.00